Passive floating caliper brakes (safety brakes)
Spring-operated closing, hydraulically operated opening
FLOATING CALIPER
BRAKES
Spring-applied, hydraulically released brake calipers
EBS-FL series
Features and applications
EBS FL stands for: Elephant Brakes Safety Floating

180
ATEK Drive Solutions GmbH | Siemensstraße 47 | 25462 Rellingen | T +49 4101 7953-0 | sales@atek.de | atek.de
Product Catalogue Brake Technology 2026 – As of 05/2026
Spring-applied, hydraulically released brake calipers
Type EBS 001 FL
Bremsmoment MBr [kNm] = Bremskraft [kN] eff. Bremsscheibenradius [m]
eff. Bremsscheibenradius = (0,5 × Bremsscheibenaußen-Ø [m]) – 0,049 m
Type Part-No. Braking force
[kN]
Braking force loss
per 1 mm stroke [%]
pmin.
[bar]
pmax.
[bar]
EBS 001 – 30 FL 60099-30FL 30 15,4 154 200
EBS 001 – 22 FL 60099-22FL 22 15,8 103 149
EBS 001 – 15 FL 60099-15FL 15 16,2 72 118
Oil requirement with 0.5 mm air gap per side: 2 cm³
Brake suitable for mounting on brake discs to DIN 15432 Dmin. Ø ≥ 500 mm
Mass: 38 kg
All data based on 0.5 mm air gap per side, coefficient of friction µ = 0.34

182
ATEK Drive Solutions GmbH | Siemensstraße 47 | 25462 Rellingen | T +49 4101 7953-0 | sales@atek.de | atek.de
Product Catalogue Brake Technology 2026 – As of 05/2026
Spring-applied, hydraulically released brake calipers
Type EBS 002 FL
Braking torque TBr [kNm] = Braking force [kN] × eff. disc radius [m]
eff. disc radius = (0,5 × brake disc o/d [m]) – 0,078 m
Type Part-No. Braking force
[kN]
Loss of force per
1 mm stroke [%]
pmin.
[bar]
pmax.
[bar]
EBS 002 – 50 FL 60096-50FL 50 7,4 135 180
EBS 002 – 48 FL 60096-48FL 48 8 126 171
EBS 002 – 45 FL 60096-45FL 45 9 118 163
EBS 002 – 41 FL 60096-41FL 41 10 109 154
EBS 002 – 37 FL 60096-37FL 37 9,5 101 146
EBS 002 – 35 FL 60096-35FL 35 11,2 96 141
EBS 002 – 32 FL 60096-32FL 32 13,5 91 136
Oil demand at 1 mm air gap: 7 cm³
Brake suitable for mounting on brake discs according to DIN 15432 Dmin. Ø ≥ 500 mm
Mass: 77 kg
All information based on 0,5 mm air gap per side, coefficient of friction µ = 0.34

184
ATEK Drive Solutions GmbH | Siemensstraße 47 | 25462 Rellingen | T +49 4101 7953-0 | sales@atek.de | atek.de
Product Catalogue Brake Technology 2026 – As of 05/2026
Spring-applied, hydraulically released brake calipers
Type EBS 004 FL
Braking torque TBr [kNm] = Braking force [kN] × eff. disc radius [m]
eff. disc radius = (0,5 × brake disc o/d [m]) – 0,095 m
Type Part-No. Braking force
[kN]
Loss of force per
1 mm stroke [%]
pmin.
[bar]
pmax.
[bar]
EBS 004 – 104 FL 60095-104FL 104 7,7 150 195
EBS 004 – 96 FL 60095-96FL 96 7,9 138 183
EBS 004 – 88 FL 60095-88FL 88 8,1 131 176
EBS 004 – 80 FL 60095-80FL 80 8,3 121 166
EBS 004 – 72 FL 60095-72FL 72 8,5 112 157
EBS 004 – 68 FL 60095-68FL 68 8,8 105 150
EBS 004 – 61 FL 60095-61FL 61 9 97 142
EBS 004 – 53 FL 60095-53FL 53 9,3 86 131
Oil demand at 1 mm air gap per side: 28 cm³
Brake suitable for mounting on brake discs according to DIN 15432 Dmin. Ø ≥ 800 mm
Mass: 126 kg
All information based on coefficient of friction µ = 0.34